Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 24, 2025

2016-00266

RECEIVED: 07/19/16 FILED: 07/26/16 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 08/15/16

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

278.023: Construct, Finance

UTILITIES:

Mountain Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

02/13/18	POST CASE: Mountain Water District Notice of Water Line Extension Project Completion with As-Built
10/00/17	Mapping POST CASE: Mountain Water District Upper Pompey Water Line Extension Completion Notification
12/28/17 11/13/17	POST CASE: Mountain Water District Opper Pompey Water Line Extension Completion Notification POST CASE: Mountain Water District Upper Pompey Water Line Extension Update
11/02/16	POST CASE: Mountain Water District Opper Pompey Water Line Extension Opdate POST CASE: Mountain Water District Notice of 50% Completion
08/18/16	POST CASE: Mountain Water District Notice of Construction
08/15/16	Order Entered: Mountain Water is granted a CPCN for the proposed construction as set
00/10/10	forth in its application.
	2. Mountain Water's proposed plan of financing is approved.
	3. Mountain Water shall obtain approval from the Commission prior to
	performing any additional construction not expressly authorized by this Order.
	4. Notwithstanding ordering paragraph 3, if surplus funds remain after the
	approved construction has been completed, Mountain Water may use such surplus to
	construct additional plant facilities if RD approves of the use and the additional
	construction will not result in a change in Mountain Water's rates for service. Mountain
	Water shall provide written notice of this additional construction in accordance with 807
	KAR 5:069, Section 4.
	5. Mountain Water shall file with the Commission documentation of the total
	costs of this project, including the cost of construction and all other capitalized costs
	(e.g., engineering, legal, and administrative), within 60 days of the date that construction
	is substantially completed. Construction cost shall be classified into appropriate plant
	accounts in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for water utilities
	prescribed by the Commission.
08/04/16	AG Comments and Statement in Support of Motion to Expedite
08/03/16	Deficiency Cured Letter
08/01/16	Mountain Water District Response to AG and Motion to Expedite
07/26/16	AG Data Request
07/26/16	Mountain Water District Plans and Specs w/CD
07/25/16	AG Notice of Waiver of Service by Mail
07/22/16	Order Entered: 1. The motion of the Attorney General to intervene is granted. 2. The Attorney General shall be entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of this Order. 3. The Attorney General shall comply with all provisions of the
	Commission's regulation, 807 KAR 5:001, Section 7, related to the service and filing of documents. 4. Within seven days of entry of this Order, the Attorney General shall
	provide his electronic mail address to which all electronic documents issued by the Commission and
	other parties of record may be served upon the Attorney General in accordance \with 807 KAR 5:001,
	Section 4(8)(b). 5. Requests for information to Mountain Water District shall be filed no later than July
	28, 2016. 6. Mountain Water District shall file responses to requests for information no later than
	August 4, 2016. 7. The Attorney General shall file comments, If any, no later than August 11, 2016. 8.
	The last day for the Commission to approve Mountain Water District's
	application under KRS 278.023 is 30 days after the Commission accepts the application for filing.
07/22/16	Deficiency Letter
07/21/16	AG Motion to Intervene
07/19/16	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
07/19/16	Mountain Water District Application for a CPC&N to Construct and Finance Pursuant to KRS 278.023